
United States Deparhnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY· SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Keith McCutcheon 
Department of Conservation & Natural Resources 
Route 1, Box 296-G3 
Hollywood, AL 35752 

Dear Keith, 

February 1, 1994 

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1993 December Goose 
Survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi Flyway. 
Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway report. 

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this survey. 
If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Cordially, 

C!),~----
Don H. Orr 
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator 

cc: Ron Freeman 
David Hayden 

enclosure 

DHO/dj 



United States Departlnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY· SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Robert Helms 
Louisiana Wildlife & Fisheries 
P.O. Box 15570 
Baton Rouge, LA 70895 

Dear Robert, 

February 1 '· 19 9 4 

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1993 December Goose 
Survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi Flyway. 
Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway report. 

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this survey. 
If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Cordially, 

~en----
Don H. Orr 
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator 

cc: Ray Aycock 

enclosure 

DHO/dj 



United States Deparhnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY· SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Richard Wells 
MS Dept. of Wildlife Conservation 
P.O. Box 451 
Jackson, MS 39205 

Dear Richard, 

February 1, 1994 

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1993 December Goose 
Survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi Flyway. 
Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway report. 

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this survey. 
If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Cordially, 

Don H. Orr 
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator 

cc: Ray Aycock 

enclosure 

DHO/dj 



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATE: 
January 10, 1994 memorandum 

REPLY TO 
ATTN OF: 

Wildlife Management Office, FWS, Jackson, MS 

SUBJECT: 
Mid-December 1993 Goose Survey 

TO: 
Wildlife Management Biologist, FWS, Memphis, TN 

Below are the results of the annual mid-December All Goose survey 
for Mississippi and Louisiana: 

Mississippi Mid-December All Goose survey 

Resident 
Zone Unit Snow White-front Migrant Canada Canada 

I 35 (Yazoo) 4,800 520 0 50 

II 10 (Noxubee) 1 0 100 577 
13 (Sardis) 0 0 2,500 2,000 

III Unsurveyed 

State Total 4,801 520 2,600 2,627 

Louisiana Mid-December All Goose survey 

I NW Louisiana (Unsurveyed) 

II Central & NE Louisiana 
Unit 11 

III SW Louisiana 
Unit 1 
Unit 2 
Unit 3 
Unit 4 
Unit 5 
Unit 6 
Unit 7 

293,400 

2,000 
3,300 

85,000 
10,000 
61,200 
45,200 
55,200 

White-front Canada 

41,600 

1,100 
1,000 

21,000 
500 

3,000 
25,200 
8,400 

Migrant Resident 

300 0 

0 0 
0 0 

500 0 
0 1,000 
0 0 

200 0 
300 0 

OPTIONAL FORM NO.IO 
(REV. 1-80) 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 
5010-114 

* U.S.GPO: 1990-0-262-061/20165 



Louisiana Mid-December All Goose Survey (continued) 

Zone Snow White-front Canada 
Migrant Resident 

IV SE Louisiana 
Unit 8 0 0 0 
Unit 9 Delta NWR 43,800 500 0 
Unit 10 0 0 0 

State Total 599,100 102,300 1,300 1,000 

Should you have any questions, please contact Jenny Sears, 601/965-
4903. 

"Job Safety - Has Lifetime Benefits" 

2 

0 
0 
0 



ALABAMA - December 13-17, 1993 ALL GOOSE SURVEY 

canada 
White-

LOCATION Miqrants Residents Total Snow Fronted 

Zone I 
Wheeler NWR 2,000 so 2,050 600 3 
Guntersville 

Re•ervoir 0 1,331 1,331 0 0 

ZONE TOTAL 2,000 1,381 3,381 600 3 

zone II 
Eufaula NWR 200 395 595 0 0 

ZONE TOTAL 200 395 595 0 0 

Zone III 

ZONE TOTAL 0 0 0 1 0 

Zone IV 
Choctaw NWR 0 0 0 0 0 

ZONE TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 

STATE TOTALS 2,200 1,776 3,976 601 3 



LOUISIANA- December 13-17, 1993 ALL GOOSE SURVEY 

Canada 
White-

LOCATION Migrants Residents Total Snow Fronted 

zona I (Northwest) - - -Not Surveyed- - -

Zone II (Central & NE) 300 0 300 293,400 41,600 

Zone III (Southwest) 
Unit 1 0 0 0 2,000 1,100 
Unit 2 0 0 0 3,300 1,000 
Unit 3 500 0 500 85,000 21,000 
Unit 4 0 1,000 1,000 10,000 500 
Unit 5 0 0 0 61,200 3,000 
Unit 6 200 0 200 45,200 25,200 
Unit 7 300 0 300 55,200 8,400 

Zone Total 1,000 1,000 2,000 261,900 60,200 

Zona IV (Southeast) 
Unit 8 0 0 0 0 
Unit 9 0 0 43,800 500 
Unit 10 0 0 0 0 

Zone Total 0 0 0 43,800 500 

STATE TOTAL 1,300 1,000 2,300 599,100 102,300 



MISSISSIPPI -December 13-17, 1993 ALL GOOSE SURVEY 

Canada 
White-

LOCATION Migrants Residents Total Snow Fronted 

Zone I 
35 Yazoo NWR 0 50 so 4,800 520 

ZONE TOTAL 0 so so 4,800 520 

Zone II 
10 Noxubee NWR 100 577 677 1 0 
13 Sardis Reservoir 2,500 2,000 4,500 0 0 

ZONE TOTAL 2,600 2,577 5,177 1 0 

Zone III 
6 Mississippi Sound - - -Not Surveyed- - -

STATE TOTALS 2,600 2,627 5,227 4,801 520 


